121

FACSIMILE OF FORM PTO-1595 COMMERCE

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

101013922 PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached of the later and decuments or copy there 2. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party (ies): Air Liquide Electronics Chemicals & Services, Inc. Name: Air Liquide America Corporation Internal Address: 2700 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 1800 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes | No Street Address: 2700 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 1800 3.. Nature of Conveyance: City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77056 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Other - Secretary's Certificate Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: В. Α. Patent Application No.(s): Patent No.(s): PLEASE SEE ATTACHED SHEET PLEASE SEE ATTACHED SHEET Additional numbers attached? Yes ■ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 1 Name: Jeffrey L. Wendt Internal Address: 2700 Post Oak Blvd., Ste. 1800 7. \$ 680.00 Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) Street Address: 2700 Post Oak Blvd., Ste. 1800 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77056 8. Deposit account number: 01-1375 04/14/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000024 011375 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 2. S. Want Jeffrey L. Wendt, Reg. No. 32,952 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:

#### 4.A. Patent Application Nos.

08/524,691 - Filed September 7, 1995

08/759,213 - Filed December 5, 1996

08/881,747 – Filed June 24, 1997

09/034,004 - Filed March 3, 1998

09/037,522 - Filed March 10, 1998

09/051,304 - Filed April 16, 1998

09/083,184 - Filed May 22, 1998

08/759,214 - Filed December 5, 1996

09/137,418 - Filed August 20, 1998

09/168,607 - Filed October 9, 1998

#### 4.B. Patent Nos.

5,242,468 – Issued September 7, 1993

5,496,778 – Issued March 5, 1996

5,722,442 – Issued March 3, 1998

5,755,934 - Issued May 26, 1998

5,846,386 – Issued December 8, 1998

5,846,387 – Issued December 8, 1998

5,858,820 – Issued July 28, 1998

11



# AIR LIQUIDE ELECTRONICS CHEMICALS & SERVICES, INC.

### **SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE**

I, John N. Baird, Secretary, of Air Liquide Electronics Chemicals & Services, Inc. hereby certify that the following is a true and correct copy of the Granting Clause from the Assignment between Air Liquide Electronics Chemicals & Services, Inc. (the "Assignor") and Air Liquide America Corporation (the "Assignee") dated December 31, 1998:

#### **GRANTING CLAUSE**

In accordance with the plan of dissolution adopted by Assignor dated as of December 31, 1998, Assignor conveys to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to all property, real, personal and mixed, tangible and intangible, and any and all other assets to Assignor.

WITNESS my hand of said Corporation at Houston, Texas, this	•
STATE OF TEXAS )	
) ss. COUNTY OF HARRIS )	
ETH .	
Subscribed and swom before me this day of March, 1999.	
Donna Daile Junion	
Notary Public  My Commission Expires:	
My Commission Expires:	

# Air Liquide Electronics Chemicals & Services, Inc. (dba, ALCHEM)

## **Assignment**

#### Recitals

This assignment is dated **December 31, 1998**, for purposes of reference and made by **Air Liquide Electronics Chemicals & Services, Inc., dba ALCHEM**, a Delaware Corporation ("Assignor"), whose address is 2700 Post Oak Blvd., Houston, TX 77056, to **Air Liquide America Corporation** ("Assignee").

#### **Granting Clause**

In accordance with the plan of dissolution adopted by Assignor dated as of December 31, 1998, Assignor conveys to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to all property, real, personal and mixed, tangible and intangible, and any and all other assets to Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by Assignor and is effective as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOB Air Liquide Electronics Chemicals & Services, Inc., dba ALCHEM

John N. Baird, Secretary

RECORDED: 04/05/1999